HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 22, 2013 Hearing Room A
8:00 A.M. ID# 11523
MEMBERS PRESENT: Chair, Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Davis

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Nick Herrera, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Public Hearing
SB 547 A
SB 505 A

Work Session
HB 2503

HB 2871

HB 2315

HB 2632

HB 2501 A
SB 547 A

SB 505 A

WITNESSES: Rep. Kim Thatcher
Rep. Chris Harker
Mary Meyers, Constituent
Ken Ross, Oregon Department of Revenue
Deanna Mack, Oregon Department Revenue
John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
David Williams, Portland Public Schools

HREV

HREV
5/22/2013 8:07:04 AM

8:07:08 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart
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8:07:11 AM
8:07:23 AM
8:07:40 AM
8:08:06 AM
8:08:25 AM
8:11:09 AM
8:11:26 AM
8:13:05 AM
8:13:32 AM
8:13:33 AM
8:13:46 AM
8:14:25 AM
8:14:32 AM

8:14:39 AM
8:14:45 AM
8:16:00 AM
8:16:18 AM
8:16:49 AM
8:18:07 AM
8:20:37 AM
8:20:54 AM
8:21:19 AM
8:22:37 AM
8:23:36 AM
8:23:50 AM
8:24:01 AM
8:24:54 AM
8:26:01 AM
8:26:44 AM
8:27:50 AM
8:29:30 AM
8:29:58 AM
8:30:19 AM
8:30:51 AM
8:30:58 AM
8:32:06 AM
8:32:16 AM
8:32:21 AM
8:32:33 AM
8:33:04 AM
8:33:12 AM
8:34:03 AM
8:34:06 AM
8:34:38 AM
8:36:42 AM

HREV

Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on SB 505A

Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} A: SB 505A Staff Measure Summary
Rep. Thatcher

Mary Meyers, Constituent

{Exhibit} B: Meyers testimony

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Thatcher

{Exhibit} C-D: Submitted without public testimony
Chair Barnhart

Work Session on SB 505A

Vice-Chair Berger moves SB 505A to the floor with a Do Pass
Recommendation

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Work Session on HB 2503

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
{Exhibit} E: HB 2503-5 amendment

{Exhibit} F: HB 2503-5 summary

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Vice-Chair Berger

Ken Ross, Oregon Department of Revenue
Vice-Chair Berger

Ross

Rep. Conger

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue
Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Bailey

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Work Session on HB 2871

Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} G: HB 2871-3 amendment

{Exhibit} H: HB 2871-4 amendment

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Read

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart
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8:37:29 AM
8:38:11 AM
8:39:13 AM
8:39:28 AM
8:39:44 AM
8:41:08 AM
8:41:09 AM
8:43:07 AM
8:43:20 AM
8:44:00 AM
8:44:33 AM
8:44:39 AM
8:44:50 AM
8:45:27 AM
8:45:54 AM
8:46:07 AM
8:46:11 AM
8:46:19 AM
8:47:46 AM
8:48:17 AM
8:48:51 AM
8:49:20 AM
8:49:37 AM
8:50:03 AM
8:50:10 AM
8:50:19 AM
8:51:36 AM
8:52:35 AM
8:52:47 AM
8:53:42 AM
8:54:37 AM
8:55:15 AM

8:55:29 AM
8:55:41 AM
8:55:56 AM
8:55:57 AM
8:56:17 AM
8:56:20 AM
8:56:38 AM
8:57:45 AM
8:58:35 AM
8:58:49 AM
9:02:26 AM
9:04:27 AM

HREV

Vice-Chair Bailey

Chair Barnhart

Work Session on HB 2315

Warner

{Exhibit} I: HB 2315 Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} J: May 2013 Forecast

{Exhibit} K: HB 2315 Fiscal Impact Statement
Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Davis

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Rep. Read

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Warner

Vice-Chair Berger

Warner

Vice-Chair Berger moves HB 2315 to the floor with a Do Pass
Recommendation and a subsequent referral to the Joint Committee on
Ways and Means by prior reference

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Work Session on HB 2632

{Exhibit} L: HB 2632-3 Staff Measure Summary
Broniak

{Exhibit} M: HB 2632-3 amendment

{Exhibit} N: HB 2632-3 Revenue Impact Statement
{Exhibit} O: HB 2632-3 Fiscal Impact Statement
Chair Barnhart

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
David Williams, Portland Public Schools
Vice-Chair Bailey
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9:06:09 AM
9:06:18 AM
9:06:47 AM
9:07:37 AM
9:08:22 AM
9:09:03 AM
9:09:19 AM
9:10:24 AM
9:10:32 AM
9:11:00 AM
9:11:26 AM
9:11:30 AM
9:11:38 AM
9:11:44 AM

9:11:59 AM
9:12:21 AM
9:12:43 AM
9:12:53 AM
9:12:54 AM
9:12:55 AM
9:12:56 AM
9:13:17 AM
9:13:38 AM

9:13:44 AM
9:13:53 AM
9:14:46 AM
9:15:57 AM
9:16:29 AM
9:16:38 AM
9:17:14 AM
9:18:51 AM
9:19:22 AM
9:19:55 AM
9:20:55 AM
9:21:07 AM

9:21:13 AM
9:21:46 AM
9:22:07 AM
9:22:29 AM
9:22:58 AM
9:23:28 AM
9:25:19 AM
9:25:29 AM

HREV

Rep. Conger
Phillips

Rep. Conger
Phillips

Williams

Rep. Conger
Williams
Vice-Chair Bailey
Chair Barnhart
Williams
Vice-Chair Bailey moves the -3 amendment to HB 2632
Chair Barnhart
VOTE: Unanimous

Vice-Chair Bailey moves HB 2632 as amended to the floor with a Do Pass

Recommendation

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Work Session on HB 2501A

Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} P: HB 2501A Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} Q: HB 2501A Revenue Impact Statement
{Exhibit} R: HB 2501A Fiscal Impact Statement
Vice-Chair Berger

Vice-Chair Berger moves HB 2501A to the floor with a Do Pass
Recommendation

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Bailey

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Work Session on SB 528A

Warner

Rep. Harker

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Chair Barnhart

Warner

Vice-Chair Berger moves SB 528A to the floor with a Do Pass
Recommendation

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Public Hearing on SB 547A

Mazen Malik, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} S: SB 547A Staff Measure Summary
Carol McCoog, Partner, Hawkins Delafield & Wood
Chair Barnhart

McCoog
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9:25:37 AM
9:25:55 AM
9:26:02 AM
9:26:06 AM
9:26:16 AM
9:26:24 AM
9:28:07 AM
9:28:21 AM
9:29:03 AM
9:30:01 AM
9:31:17 AM
9:31:43 AM
9:32:36 AM
9:34:29 AM
9:35:09 AM
9:35:21 AM
9:36:11 AM
9:37:27 AM
9:38:01 AM
9:38:31 AM
9:39:02 AM
9:39:47 AM

Vice-Chair Berger
McCoog

Chair Barnhart
McCoog

Rep. Conger
McCoog

Rep. Conger
McCoog

Rep. Conger
McCoog

Rep. Conger
McCoog

Rep. Conger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Conger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bentz
McCoog

Chair Barnhart
McCoog

Chair Barnhart
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart

EXHIBITS

HREV

5/22/2013 8:07:04 AM

8:08:06 AM
8:11:26 AM
8:13:33 AM
8:16:49 AM
8:18:07 AM
8:30:51 AM
8:30:58 AM
8:39:44 AM
8:41:08 AM
8:41:09 AM
8:55:57 AM
8:56:20 AM
8:56:38 AM
8:57:45 AM
9:12:54 AM
9:12:55 AM
9:12:56 AM
9:22:58 AM

HREV

{Exhibit} A: SB 505A Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} B: Meyers testimony

{Exhibit} C-D: Submitted without public testimony
{Exhibit} E: HB 2503-5 amendment

{Exhibit} F: HB 2503-5 summary

{Exhibit} G: HB 2871-3 amendment

{Exhibit} H: HB 2871-4 amendment

{Exhibit} I: HB 2315 Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} J: May 2013 Forecast

{Exhibit} K: HB 2315 Fiscal Impact Statement
{Exhibit} L: HB 2632-3 Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} M: HB 2632-3 amendment

{Exhibit} N: HB 2632-3 Revenue Impact Statement
{Exhibit} O: HB 2632-3 Fiscal Impact Statement
{Exhibit} P: HB 2501A Staff Measure Summary
{Exhibit} Q: HB 2501A Revenue Impact Statement
{Exhibit} R: HB 2501A Fiscal Impact Statement
{Exhibit} S: SB 547A Staff Measure Summary
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